

### For Visual & Performing Arts and Academic Achievement

### Application Deadline: May 1, 2024 Email to: JustinCarrWPFoundation@gmail.com

The Justin Carr Wants World Peace (JCWWP) Foundation Scholarship is awarded annually to deserving grade school students who have demonstrated excellence and promise in the areas of visual arts, performing arts and/or academic achievement.

#### **Application Process & Eligibility:**

- Applicants must submit the following no later than the stated deadline:

- Completed Application Form. (Incomplete applications will not be considered.) A photo of the applicant. (To be used for publicity purposes if scholarship awarded.) Students in the grades of 7th through 12th are eligible.
- Scholarship awardee(s) will be notified no later than May 31, 2024.
- All awarded funds will be paid directly to the designated organization on behalf of the scholarship recipient.

#### **Deadline For Submissions:**

- Applications must be submitted via email no later than 11:59 pm, May 1,2024.
- Applications are to be emailed to JustinCarrWPFoundation@gmail.com
  Please put the word "Scholarship" in your heading to ensure your application is received.
- Please contact the Justin Carr Wants World Peace Foundation Scholarship Committee at 424-257-5297, no later than April 26, 2024, if you do not have the ability to email your application.
- Incomplete applications or applications received after the deadline will not be considered.

#### Application Deadline: May 1, 2024 / Email to: JustinCarrWPFoundation@gmail.com

Applicant's Full Legal Name:	 -	
Applicant's Mailing Address:		
Applicant's Email Address:	 -	
Applicant's Phone Number:	cell	landline



For Visual & Performing Arts and Academic Achievement <u>www.JustinCarrWantsWorldPeace.org</u>

Applicant's Date of Birth:			
Current Family Level of Gross Income (Note: Applicant may be requested to provide evidence of family income should applicant be selected)			
Less than \$50,000/year:	Greater than \$50,000/year:		
Name of Organization for Planned Use of Scholarship			
for Planned Use of Scholarship:	Website of Organization Description of Planned		
Use of Scholarship (if awarded):			
Applicant's Current Grade Level:	Applicant's Current		
Grade Point Average: Most Recent Reporting Period	Overall		
Applicant's Current School Name:			
Current School Address:			



For Visual & Performing Arts and Academic Achievement <u>www.JustinCarrWantsWorldPeace.org</u>

School Activities:	
~	
Community Activities:	
-	
Other Extracurricular Activities:	
Other Extracumental Activities.	
Honors/Awards/Recognitions:	

What are the three (3) primary goals for yourself and why?



For Visual & Performing Arts and Academic Achievement <u>www.JustinCarrWantsWorldPeace.org</u>

What do you consider your greatest accomplishment and why?

What do you most enjoy doing in your spare time?

What are five (5) words that you believe best describes you as a person and why?

What aspects of your education, thus far, has been most inspirational to you and why?

Describe how you have contributed, or plan to contribute, to the goal of world peace.

\_\_\_\_\_



For Visual & Performing Arts and Academic Achievement <u>www.JustinCarrWantsWorldPeace.org</u>

If you were able to have a conversation with Justin Carr, what are some of the things that you would discuss with him and why?

Please attach additional pages for any of the above, if needed.

Please direct any questions to the Scholarship Committee at:

#### JustinCarrWPFoundation@gmail.com

or

424-257-5297

Application Deadline: May 1, 2023 / Email to: JustinCarrWPFoundation@gmail.com

#### STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT & UNDERSTANDING

I certify that the information submitted in this application is accurate and complete. I have not plagiarized, nor given false statement in this application. I also understand that information contained within this application is subject to verification. Further, I understand that if I am selected for this Award, I will be required to submit proof of enrollment from my designated organization prior to any scholarship funds are dispersed.



### For Visual & Performing Arts and Academic Achievement <u>www.JustinCarrWantsWorldPeace.org</u>

Applicant's Signature

Date

The Justin Carr Wants World Peace (JCWWP) Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit corporation created in honor of Justin Carr, a bright and promising student who died suddenly of Sudden Cardiac Arrest (SCA).